
HASHIMA 

COMPACT PRESS 

HP-450C 

PARTS LIST 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 

'-,. ~ .... 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-"'•"' 

--:-..­
''-.;... ,._..o:,_ -~"-~. ·>- ··::-~ <~:~~-~~'{. '"'-· J " ·~"' .4.> 

/ 1 ' -, ' ;,\ ""~---:-
") j > .,,., >:, ~ ) 

- '~;,~rf!JJ)·.~' ®\co ' 
/ /;<!;:::::~) ' ·--_-·· ... ~~0- ~~· 
/I"' > .,.X/ ~ -- ,lQ})' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



--1 
/j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!j 

---_/' 
// 

/ _ __./ -;;-:/·;f·· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ll (Q) 

31 

23 
24-~,~ 25 ~ / ' 

26 : ,\ 
.... "" ·~ 23 

2 

30 

8 
7 ! 

6 I 

' 
5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



fflij- -~Q&AiULJ tf nn IU 'j- $n~f6 811-z~g ~~g g&---~- ~ff 

1 HP450C02001N *1-*fB- "'--:A baase 1 

2 HP450C02002N 1*1 1mu ~ffi WJ w ~ 7!.---L. frame 1 

3 HP450C02003N ~ffi WJ t& ~ ii ~ tJu 5.1iW!= 7 1r - ],. 1¥1 .li) iJFJ:a- stopper stay 1 

4 HP450C02004N ~ffi f!;b w ~Jn !z!ffl ii ~ 1t 1f1J 7 !.-- - ],. \¥J.li) Rear frame support 1 

5 HP450C02005N ~ffiWJt&~~triz!ffii!~1t 1ru1J 7 1r -],. \¥J.li) Front frame support 1 

6 HP450C02006N ill H r:J liD t&W! B 7' - 7 .. Jt.- ~ " 7 r table shaft 1 

7 HP450C02007N YHWHffi WJ'f&~__t 7!.---L. ( __t) frame 1 

8 HP450C02008N !'HWHffi Mt&~ ~ 7!.---L. (~) frame 1 

9 HP450C02009N t-~mt&ifr: -<t- 1 1-"~7 !.---],. side lower frame 1 

10 HP450C02010N YHmu ~ffi B_MlQ~}JIJ 5.1il1t 7 1r - ],. msm :A T- frame support stay 1 

11 HP450C02011N illf4 D 001-&!IfWUJ[m:t&~ rru T - 7- )1..- :A 7' - Front table stay 1 

12 HP450C02012N ill f4 D rnJ 1& :J~ )Jtp t& ~ 7'- 7 .. ;t.- )Jtp table leg 1 

13 HP450C02013N illf4DrnH& ll'u T- 7 .. )1..- Front table 1 

14 HP450C02014N illf4 D OOt&~II!A 7' - 7 .. )t.- ~ " 7 r front table shaft 1 

15 HP450C02015N ill*4 r:J tmi'&li:fWUJ[:Jfw~ fiiJ 7' - 7" JL- 7- 7' - Front table stay 1 

16 HP450C02016N ill*4 o rn.H& 101 !E it 7-7-·Jvli!iiYE~Ji- table fixing plate 1 

17 HP450C02017N +mJ!Itl M8 -'¥~~ plain washer 31 

18 HP450C02018N 1~ 11U\'B' Ptt~ !~I M8 :A 7' 1) / ;l 7 '/ ~ '\ - spring washer 28 

19 HP450C02019N ;\ J:f-J :~hJ~ :t:t M8*20 ;\fH * ,~,- r Hex bolt 16 

20 HP450C02020N ¥m!wl M6 -'¥~~ plain washer 14 

21 HP450C02021N t~1'1ltW~~mr~r M6 7-7'1) /!f'J '/ ~'\- spring washer 10 

22 HP450C02022N ;\f:H~~ffl: M6 ;\ jfJ t '/ r Hex nut 4 

23 HP450C02023N J- ']'::A iitc :~hJ/~ :t:t M6*15 7"77-.:t:/ raund head screw 1 

24 HP450C02024N +mJ'ffl M4 -'fmi~ plain washer 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25 HP450C02025N ;\#!*~ffiH M5*20 ;\ :fB ;t< Jt..- r Hex bolt 1 

26 HP450C02026N ;\ j:{:j iliffiHJ: M5 1\:ffl t -;; r Hex nut I 

27 HP450C02027N ;\}B~ili~H M6*20 ;\m ;r-· Jl-- r Hex bolt 4 

28 HP450C02028N I*J ;\#J ~tt~ili~H~ M6*20 ;\ m 1\ {>j ;f- ]I,.- r Hex holed bolt 5 

29 HP450C02029N ;\}B~ili~H M6*55 ;\ ftl *' }t.- r Hex bolt 3 

30 HP450C02030N ;\ #J ~ iliffi ;::;:: M8*35 ;\ f¥.1 *' }t.- r Hex bolt 3 

31 HP450C02031N ;\#J~ili~H M8*30 ;\ :ff3 :t' ;~r r Hex bolt 3 

32 HP450C02032N ;\#J ili~ffl: M8 1\ f¥.1 t -;; r Hex nut 9 

33 HP450C02033N :t5f fili fr.'B!'f! 1;'f ~ I!&! M5 7.7' 1) /:l'7-;; ;/'<;- spring washer 2 

34 HP450C02034N -1- "]': :fl?c ~ ili~ H M5*20 t « !J\ ~' :; pan screw 2 

J+-\j- tt~ n~ t\iU ~- $n~;g El 4:~! ~~! !l&:i: 1itff 

1 HP450C03001N T~!R~J 27'tfl Tf~IJ.~~tJJ o -7- lower driving roller 1 

2 HP450C03002N ~fll* « 7 l) / 7' bearing 4 6203 

3 HP450C03003N _t~~lVJ gi':j:fl _t{~lj,~~mJJ 0- 7- upper driving roller 1 

4 HP450C03004N llifJ ~5(:mgp :fiL~fllJ.;F ~~mh 0- 7- « 7 ') / 7' lJl:_ ~t bearing reciever 1 

5 HP450C03005N ~!R~J~iHf: -~IKIDJJ ;, 7' o 7 -;~ r driving sprocket 2 

6 HP450C03006N 1*1 ;\f:f:J 12.aftiiij~f£ili~H M6*6 ;\187\:HJtJ ~,:; hex holed set screw 4 

7 HP450C03007N 35·~-~ii~ 35-%+ .I.-/ chain 1 

8 HP450C03008N ~:it~iHt 'f:-5'-7.7'0'7-;; 

" motor sprocket 1 

9 HP450C03009N 1*1 1\#J [l.aft!lij~f£ili~H M6*10 ;\ f¥.1 1\Nlt} ~, :; hex holed set screw 2 

10 HP450C03010N -'f'ml'&l M8 -'f&ii£ plain washer 6 

11 HP450C03011N :t5f i1E rtB'-1;'f m l'l!J M8 J{ 7. ~{j£ spring washer 7 

12 HP450C03012N I*J ;\#I ~ff~!i(_~H M8*20 ;\#11\f,J *' }t.- r hex holed bolt 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13 HP450C030 13N f~/'&1 M6 -f~31£ plain washer 8 

14 HP450C03014N ;j;jf fili ff,~ ~ Jl'f ~ f~l M6 ,,, 7- ~::@:: spring washer 6 

15 HP450C030 15N /\18~~~H M6*16 ;\ :f8 *' ;l-- r hex bolt 3 

16 HP450C030 16N l:b:iE~~;t& ::f::-9-7"7 7 ';I r motor bracket 1 

17 HP450C03017N l:bJt: .~~~::f::- 9- driving motor 1 

18 HP450C03018N ·1-<J:m~~~H M6*15 t «: /J\ ,, ':) pan screw 1 

19 HP450C03019N i*J ;\ jf.j ~ ti= ~ ~~ H M6*15 ;\ m 1C 1-j· ;r-· ]I,- r hex holed bolt 1 

20 HP450C03020N ~~'ij}Jffl~~ .~[~ mJJ 7- f 1) / 'f driving spring 1 

21 HP450C03021N I*J;\18 ~ti=~iJ!Jf'i M6*25 ;\ :f81C 1-J * ;~,- r hex holed bolt 1 

22 HP450C03022N ;\#.I~JA: M6 ;\iH t 7 r hex nut 3 

23 HP450C03023N ;\#!~iJI~ii M8*25 ;\#I :G ;~,- r hex bolt 1 

24 HP450C03024N x~m~fkffi J( 9 ]I,- metal 1 08075 

25 HP450C03025N )K~$\?::i!:t~H .~~&IDJ.J 7 / -./ 3 / 7- 7- drivng tension stay 1 

26 HP450C03026N x¥m~Hi* J( 7 jl,- metal 1 WC10*25*1.5 

27 HP450C03027N l.\~ z~MK ~ $\?: 101/E 1tf .~[l(IDJ.J 7 / -./ 3 / lJl:. ~t drivng tension roller 1 

28 HP450C03028N ;\#! iJIJ£]: M8 ;\m t ';I r hex nut I 

29 HP450C03029N xrm~fkffi J( 9 ]1,- metal 2 08055 

30 HP450C03030N 5*'MU\?: -:; ,,.H J( 9 ;l-- flange metal 1 

31 HP450C03031N i*J ;\ #! mll t± ~ iJI~ f'f' M8*50 ;\ #! 1C H *' ;~,- r hex holed bolt I 

32 HP450C03032N ;\18~iJ!Jif' M8*16 ;\m ;r-· 1"' r hex bolt 1 

33 HP450C03033N ¥-WI~ MlO ¥-~~ plain washer 1 

34 HP450C03034N th~ lili rt~ ~ ~ m l'&l MlO ,, 7-~~ spring washer 1 

35 HP450C03035N i*J ;\ 18 IQii ff ~!It,~ H M10*16 ;\m 'leN ;f,' 1"' r hex holed bolt 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 HP450C04001N JJuFk~Hz ffi)Jo-7 presure roller 1 

2 HP450C04002N *H1,if\ r-.:: 7 ') / 7' bearing 2 6204ZC4 

3 HP450C04003N -F~( <P 20) d~~lt J( 'il!r c-ring 2 

4 HP450C04004N 1Jufh1IH(B) j]Q fu [.- I \' - presure roller lever 1 

5 HP450C04005N ffi fJ 5-' ~ t~l JJu ffi ;.. 7· 'J ;,- 7' :/ "' 7 r presure spring shaft 1 

6 HP450C04006N ffifl 3-' ~ llifl J.. 7" ') / 7' pre sure spring 2 

7 HP450C04007N ¥ml'&l M8 f~~ plain washer 8 

8 HP450C04008N 1'# 11t rt~ s-' ~ m Iii M8 ,,. J.. '*~ spring washer 12 

9 HP450C04009N ;\#J~~~i.i M8*20 ;\ ftl ,-t: JL- r hex bolt 6 

10 HP450C040 1 ON ;\mm~~FJ: M8 ;\m t 7 r hex nut 4 

11 HP450C040 11 N ;\JH~~~H M8*30 ;\#J * )t- r hex bolt 4 

12 HP450C040 12N JJu~ffl:l'&l M8 f~~ plain washer 3 

13 HP450C040 13N fffl:l'&l M10 f~~ plain washer 3 

14 HP450C040 14N lli fJ ~~ H ITil 5E 1tt llifl r; :t - ~ J.. 'T- presure worm stay 1 

15 HP450C04015N f;] ;\ #J 1m tt: ~~~it M8*15 ;\m'!cH ;t: Jt.- r hex holed bolt 2 

16 HP450C040 16N 7[Jffittll71\ ;( 'l JL- metal 3 10070 

17 HP450C040 1 7N 7C~!Ettllf¥k J( 'l JL- metal 1 we 10*25*1.5 

18 HP450C040 18N iJ;'ilffi~~H "J:t-~~~- worm gear 1 

19 HP450C040 19N I*! 1\ m [!iJ ftlfil ~ ;:EJ~ n M6*6 ;\ #! 1c 1-J Jt J( ~' '/ hex holed set screw 3 

20 HP450C04020N ffifl if/ill]~$(?; '] :t - ~ ;t 1 JL- worm wheel 1 

21 HP450C04021N !*J ;\ #J [!gj tf: ~ rt~~ H M6*15 ;\m1c1-J ,'f- JL- r hex holed bolt 1 

22 HP450C04022N ffijJ~<J:~~ llijJJ<-'J presure me tar 1 

23 HP450C04023N ¥ml~&l M5 f~~ plain washer 1 

24 HP450C04024N i'if fft ~f,'l ~ J!rt m 1~1 M5 }\' J..~~ spring washer 1 

25 HP450C04025N ·r·<J:m~~~t-t- M5*10 t r-.:: !J\ ~' -:;· pan screw 1 

26 HP450C04026N ijiffl:['tf;l M6 ffi¥~ plain washer 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27 HP450C04027N l'!Fiili-1\B!Ji JHN~I M6 '" ;J. ~ilL spring washer 3 

28 HP450C04028N ;\:fM~-!+J: M6 ;\ JfJ t '/ r hex nut 1 

29 HP450C04029N r*J ;\ #l [24] lf ~ !Jt* H: M6*30 ;\ftl'!CH*'- Jl.- r hex holed bolt I 

30 HP450C04030N fLh~fll llih -'ffi pressure roller shaft 1 

31 I-IP450C04031 N r*J ;\ #l!TII tl: ~ lj~ H: M6*20 ;\ :fH 1C 1•_t *' Jl.- r hex holed bolt 2 

32 I-IP450C04032N r*J ;\#l ~ftlffi~li~~n M4*5 ;\ftl'!CNJI::J( ~, :~ hex holed set screw 4 

33 I-IP450C04033N llH4Jf o ifi'iJlS"!l!ii§H <n.t)6#>7::t-L-k'-\' clearence adjusting worm gear 1 

34 HP450C04034N 7G~H:J~filjfk J( 9 )l.- metal 1 we 8*16*1.5 

35 HP450C04035N r:f foH;F?ft;f& <n.t)6JJ.J(-7 clearence adjusting meter 1 

36 HP450C04036N EJHII < n .t :16 J;. " :--- r JL-- clearence adjusting knob 1 

37 HP450C04037N i1H4 o ~ t#U ~~ H lf1l !£ 14' <n.t)6#>7::t-L-7--7"- clearence adjustin worm stay I 

38 HP450C04038N r*J ;\ #l!TII ;ff ~ lj~~ H: M5*20 ;\ rn 1C H *'- Jl.- r hex holed bolt I 

39 HP450C04039N J1H4JT o ifi'iJlS"~~$1?: < ;h .t :16 # .-;, :;f - b ;j; 1 - )l.- clearence adjustin worm wheel I 

40 HP450C04040N r*J ;\ #l ~ftlffi~!±:J~H M5*6 ;\fil'!CN 1t J( ~, :~ hex holed set screw 1 

41 HP450C04041 N r*J ;\#l ~ftlffi~!E~~n M5*5 ;\ m 1C 1--t Jt J( ~, :~ hex holed set screw 2 

42 HP450C04042N ~If( t)(JE T- llih '' :--- r Jl.- pre sure knob 1 

43 HP450C04043N ilH4 o ~t#U~fil.PF -}] 7- coller I 

44 HP450C04044N ill*4 o ~ffiul'&~fll < ;h .t :16 # -'ill clearence adjustin shaft I 

45 I-IP450C04045N ill*4 o ~ffiul'& <n.t)6J;. 1'& pull in plate 1 

46 HP450C04046N ill'¥4 0 ffl ~' ~ < ;h .t )6# ffl7-- 7" l) /7-- clearence adjustin spring 1 

47 HP450C0404 7N ;\ :#Jij~~ ffl M8 ;\ fi:J t '/ r hex nut 1 

48 HP450C04048N 1Ju1.Al'&Cf) 1Ju~M& Cf) heater lower 1 

49 HP450C04049N :IJU ffi ~ 1.\L ~Hl 1Julli a- 7 -fffi pressure roller shaft 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 HP450C05001N 11$lE#1j ~.}\[ >l~0-7- roller 2 

2 HP450C05002N ~fll;if~ « 7 ') / ;,·· bearing 4 6204ZC4 

3 HP450C05003N -t~( ¢ 20) cti~Jt) llliltr c-nng 12 

4 HP450C05004N 4:fk71\ « 7 1) / 7' bearing 4 6904ZC4 

5 HP450C05005N {1$1[ 27 ·b1: ljlj] JE {tj: K1r11iiE o- 7 -'Jt tt elt warping prevention roller sta 2 

6 HP450C05006N +W.I¥tl M6 -'fl*il£ plain washer 2 

7 HP450C05007N 'fffi~~~HJ: M6 /df:JU-t 7 r hex U-nut 2 

8 HP450C05008N 1*1 ;\ #J llil.l t:£~~~ f'f' M6*40 ;\}HJ'c{;J;f-" )J,. r hex holed bolt 2 

9 HP450C05009N -'f'ID.I'&I M5 -'FJ%il£ plain washer 7 

10 HP450C05010N tJf l'ili ~'J_ 5-' ~ m 1111 M5 '" J..fi¥~ spring washer 7 

11 HP450C05011N -1· 'J>ml ~ ~~ z-z- M5*10 t « + t' '/ pan screw 7 

12 HP450C05012N ~~ ;lf{!i 1E ~ :0: ~~t& t~1r11iiE 7 ~,.-- £,. belt warping prevention frame 2 

13 HP450C05013N {!ilEL'.'ltt t~1r n t>. BWPcam 2 

14 HP450C05014N 1*1 ;\ m ~ !zffil ~ J:E ~~~ n M5*6 ;\ ftl1c {";J Jt ) t' :;· hex holed set screw 4 

15 HP450C05015N ~t ;If 1~ 1E ~ :0: gr~:fr1~ IE -t: - >' - motor 2 

16 HP450C05016N i.fiDI'&il M6 Sff:¥{J£ plain washer 8 u 4:f#IJ 

17 HP450C05017N h l''lli 7\15-iJi ~'1fl: 1~1 M6 ;\'J..~~ spring washer 8 

18 HP450C05018N 1*1 ;\ f:H I§IH*~~H M6*15 ;\ m 1c 1-J ;){ )I,. r hex holed bolt 8 

19 HP450C05019N ¥'ID.I'&I M4 f~{J£ plain washer 14 

20 HP450C05020N t;j m ?t'J 3!fl-$t m l'&l M4 ;\'J.,~~ spring washer 14 

21 HP450C05021N ;\m*~~H M4*12 ;\ #! :r· )I,. r hex bolt 8 

22 HP450C05022N __t 1m~ ll~ {1/. m1 7E 1tJ: 7.171-J..?- switch stay 1 

23 HP450C05023N i.f'ID.I'&I M4 ¥f:¥1l£ plain washer 8 sus 
24 HP450C05024N t5F m 7W ~* ~ m 1~1 M4 / ,. J.. @;{J£ spring washer 6 sus 
25 HP450C05025N l·"f:m*~ffiii M4*10 t « lj\ t' ;) pan screw 2 sus 
26 HP450C05026N ·1·'7-:m:*~~~f:f' M4*15 t « lj\ :f, '/ pan screw 2 sus 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27 HP450C05027N :!I:i'f:l: :&t t~ fR li_;f~ilif& right detection plate 1 

28 HP450C05028N ;t:Jffqj~JM& /b1~ili1& left detection plate 1 

29 HP450C05029N !lrUf~ 1~ lE ~~ :t:FA !lrt1r n 7- belt warping prevention coller 2 

30 J-IP450C05030N !lrUf~i~lE~~lfB !lrt1r n 7- belt warping prevention caller 2 

31 HP450C05031N _t 1WU!lt~Jf~1~ lE 4'N~1tt _t f~IJ!lrt 1r 7- 7" - upper belt warping prevention 1 

32 HP450C05032N !lr~%1!\'flf-.~itf: !lrth~J~ 7- 7"- lt warping prevention adjusting st 1 

33 HP450C05033N .if~lftl M3 Sf )iii£ plain washer 25 

34 HP450C05034N 1# {{[ ft~ 5£'1! ~ ~ 1~1 M3 ,,. A ~il£ spring washer 25 

35 HP450C05035N · 1-'J>t;Uid~ ~t: M3*16 t « /J\ ;~, ':) pan screw 17 

36 HP450C05036N +"=J:m.:~~~~t: M3*5 t « /j\ ;(, ':) pan screw 2 

37 HP450C05037N 1~, r_ Wd ~~itt 1~ JC~#lf A 7"- stop adjusting stay 1 

38 J-IP450C05038N 1·crm~m/~H M4*8 t « + ;(, ':) pan screw 6 

39 l-IP450C05039N r fWU!lr~ Jf~f~ lE5:~1& -li mu!lrt1r I) ~ / r 7- 1 :/ + A 7 ~er belt warping prevention limit s 1 

40 HP450C05040N r fWU !lrt Jf~ 1~ lE 5: ~ 1& -/b mu!lrt1r IJ ~ / r 7- 1 :/ + 7- 7 Ner belt warping prevention limit s 1 

41 HP450C05041N ;\#J~~FJ: M4 ;\:#l t :/ r hex nut 3 sus 
42 HP450C05042N !Itt JF; 1~ 1E 37' :fiLWl !lrt1r1~JE a- 7- :/ "' 7 r BWP roller shaft 2 

43 HP450C05043N 1;~{\'j_Jf:f.;:. 1) ~ / r 7- 1 :/ + limit switch 6 V-103-1A4-T 

44 HP450C05044N I;~ {1'f IT :f.;:. ff,J li: 14 ~ '/ r A 1 :/ +It~ lJ H ~t 7- 7 limit switch fixing stay 7 

45 HP450C05045N ~~~{1/.Jf'ft: I} ~ 'l r 7- 1 :/ + limit switch 1 VX-56-1A3 

46 HP450C05046N -1-"rfl?.:~~~~~ M3*20 t « /J\ ;(, ':) pan screw 6 

47 HP450C05047N 1;~{1/:Jf* I} ~ 7 r7-1:/+ limit switch 4 D2RV-L111B 

48 J-IP450C05048N i)\'fl{~Jf:k1Til!E14 !lrt1r I) ~ / r7-1:/f-A7- belt warping prevention stay 4 

49 HP450C05049N If~ I'&! M4 f~il£ plain washer 8 

50 HP450C05050N ** {{ljt~ 5£'1! ~~ 1~1 M4 ,,- 7- ~jj£ spring washer 8 

51 I-IP450C05051N J·'f:PJ-~ili~~f: ]IlL :---.- M4*10 t « /J\ ;(, ':) pan screw 8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IT-~- ·~ D ~ L1 "If nn 111 '5- ffflRn-1S 8;4-;:§g ~*g '1&-""-oEf'_ ~11: 

1 HP450C06001N 5-Jf~!Y'H j'/-/3 /0-7- tension roller 2 

2 HP450C06002N ~flli'J\ ~ 7 ') / 'f bearing 12 6202ZC4 

3 HP450C06003N -t~( ¢ 15) cttM1t J( iliiltl c--nng 16 

4 HP450C06004N 5-K'~fi!'B!j§.~ j'/-/3 /J.fi) / j tension spring 4 

5 HP450C06005N r*J ;\ f:H ~ tt.~~~ H M6*30 ;\ :ffi 1C 1--J ,-r- ;~.-- r hex holed bolt 4 

6 HP450C06006N ;\ :f-13 ~~flt M6 ;\#J t ';! r hex nut 8 

7 HP450C06007N f~l'&l M6 f~~ plain washer 8 

8 HP450C06008N :f!F lit M 5-' ~~ f{fl M6 '" J. ~11£ spring washer 4 

9 HP450C06009N :f:IJ /Z!j ~~?eU& ~ 1'77-7'- blade stay(lower) 1 

10 HP450C060 1 ON 5Fij ik5 ~ ~#& :fN__t 1'77-7'- blade stay(upper) 1 

11 HP450C06011N -'tml'&l M5 f~jj£ plain washer 4 

12 HP450C06012N :t~F 111 J:\'J 5-' ~ m Wil M5 I ,- J. J6lb jJ£ spring washer 4 

13 HP450C06013N 1-<J::m:~~~H M5*10 t ~ Jj\ i' '/ pan screw 4 

14 HP450C060 14N ¥~1'&1 M8 f-~11£ plain washer 4 

15 HP450C06015N t~ lit 1~ 5-' J?f ~ [1&1 M8 '" J. ~11£ spring washer 4 

16 HP450C06016N 1-'y>t,t~~~H M8*20 t ~ ;j\ i' '/ pan screw 4 

17 HP450C06017N #ff!V:J:il ~Jt0-7- roller 2 

18 HP450C06018N ~:k mJtDt *<~) ~~ ;~.-- r lower teflon belt 1 

19 HP450C060 19N 4':km)t£t w(J:) _t ~ ;~.-- r upper teflon belt 1 

20 HP450C06020N 5* ~ 2/ :Jit:~fll j'/-/3 /o-7--/-'17 r tension roller shaft 2 

21 HP450C06021N 3=Hf!Y':fil~fll 1]~ 0 - 7 - -/ -\' 7 r roller shaft 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l HP450CS0700 1 N JF!J lZ£ [w I$# W!IBJ ~ffi 'H 1m~ ffi t.& 1151 '~ ) \ 'l I) ~~ flQ Ll:: (}) t.& brade stopper 4 

2 HP450CS07002N I w I t# JF1 Jtzs 2i'J 1.& fi.ll-ij!i_; I\ J I} 3]~ f~ rotary strip off brade 8 

3 HP450CS07003N JF!J 12!i I J:J I$# ~tk w ~ffi ~X If 1.& [illljii J!iaut ;< f~'J rotary shaft stopper side 4 

4 HP450CS07004N pg ;\ #J ~ tt*~ffi it M5*15 ;\m 1cH *. )I,.- r hex holed bolt 8 

5 HP450CS07005N t3F l'lli tt~ 5!J3-~ ~ 1~1 M5 '" 7-~~ spring washer 28 

6 HP450CS07006N ?WP¥.~tli7f\ 77/:!7"0-:Jj flange black 4 SU08 

7 HP450CS07007N 1J!l1)tJjj 1(§; 'l 1) - t ) ' 1 7' cleaner paipe 2 

8 HP450CS07008N rn 1Jt m JJ ""~·r ~ffi m ) \ 1 7' .:r. / ~--- ;< )' )I,.- paipe end metal 2 

9 HP450CS07009N ;\ :f:8 ~~A: M8 ;\JB t 'l r hex nut 4 

10 HP450CS07010N fjft flli ~~ 5!J3-~ ~ l~l M8 ,,. 7- ~1]£ spring washer 2 

ll HP450CS070 11 N -¥~1'&1 M8 Sf~iii plain washer 6 

12 HP450CS070 12N f~l'&l M10 Sf~iii plain washer 4 

13 HP450CS070 13N f~l'&l M6 -¥~iii plain washer 6 

14 HP450CS07014N t3F 111 tW s!J3-~ ~ lwl M6 '" 7- ~iii spring washer 2 

IS HP450CS070 15N ;\#J~~ffl: M6 /df'J t 'l r hex nut 3 

16 HP450CS070 16N 7G 1ltl ~tli if.\ ;< )' )I,.- matal 1 WC8*16*L5 

17 HP450CS07017N ~IJ/i;S 5*~$t 1ft! IE {tj: )\ 'l 1) '1 / :/ 3 / 7- '1 - strip-off tension stay 1 

18 HP450CS070 18N 7G~mttliif.\ j 'l )l-- metal 1 06070 

19 HP450CS070 19N 7G¥m1tli71\ ;< 'l )I,.- metal 3 WC6.4*12*L5 

20 HP450CS07020N ;\.#! *rt~£-~ M6*20 ;\ m * )I,.- r hex bolt 1 

21 HP450CS07021 N ·!·"J:~JL*~~H M8*50 7' 7 7- 7- 'l 1) ::L - raund head screw 1 

22 HP450CS07022N ~lj Jit; lfrl fE {tj: I\ J 1) IfJZ lJ {>J (J J. 'f- strip-off fixing stay 4 

23 HP450CS07023N jwj$#3¥JJ 1'Z)fiHt [ujljiz; , , 'l IJ 1- 7' o 7 -:~ r rotary blade sprocket 2 

24 HP450CS07024N I*J ;\ jH [1f] ~ffii ~ JE ~~ 'H M5*5 ;\ jH 1c 1•.t Jt ;< ~' ':/ hex holed set screw 4 

25 HP450CS07025N fi!* f-.:L-/ chain 1 25# 

26 HP450CS07026N 7G¥m1tli7f~ ;< )' )I,.- matal 2 06040 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27 HP450CS07027N Jwln.¥~ r'i:s~*~'fi1$t ~i" 'J 1) =j / -;, 3 / 7' (] 7 '/ rotary strip-off tension sproket 1 

28 HP450CS07028N 1*1 ;\ :#J 111] ff ~ ili!i if' M6*40 ;\m1CH* JL- r- hex holed bolt 1 

29 HP450CS07029N .¥1J ,'~ ~* ~ ~ ]!lt 1 \ 'J 1) =j / y 3 / f 1) / 'J strip-off tension spring 1 

30 HP450CS07030N i*J ;\ #J ~;j::f:~ili~ H M6*50 ;\ R31C 1-J ;t' )!.- " hex holed bolt 1 

31 HP450CS07031 N I riJ n .¥1J !'i'; :gg z~MiH\?: I il]lj!i I ' 'J 1) .~IR 1WJ 7- 7" (] 7 '/ " rotary strip-off driving sprocket 1 

32 HP450CS07032N r:lHHrlpJ\ 7" '/ -;, ::1- bush 1 HF1616 

33 I-!P450CS07033N :g~z9J .¥1J,•i;S ~flllHB) .~~!WJ I\ 'J 1) iJ 7- coller 1 

34 HP450CS07034N ;\:#J~~~H. M8*50 7- 7" 1) / 'J ']'/y~- spring washer 1 

35 HP450CS07035N ~JI~fwJ$HiB " 'J 1) @Jlj!ifffi strip-off fixing stay 2 

36 HP450CS07036N ~f\jJt\ « 7 1) / /f bearing 2 6203 

37 HP450CS07037N ~:g~~J2/tiL .~!R!WJ (]- 7 - drai ving roller 1 

38 HP450CS07038N tm~~~m M8 1' 1 7· .:r. / r· ) 9 JL- paipe end metal 2 

39 HP450CS07039N ~~¥JtJ=IH!i i'ii 7- f 1) / ~l spring 2 

40 HP450CS07040N ~Jl.i:\:l*5:~W.~ !r]Jlj!i ,, 'J 1) 7- =j- rotary strip-off tension stay(! ower) . 1 

41 HP450CS07041N ~J ,·i'; :l* 5:~;ff_t (i:l:Jlj!i" 'J 1) 7- =j- rotary strip-off tension stay( upper) I 

42 HP450CS07042N 7G ~Ell ~ill 7}\ ) 9 )l, metal 2 08060 

43 HP450CS07043N r*J ;\ #J [21] H~~~ H M8*50 ;, fB 1C 1t ;t; Jl- " hex holed bolt 2 

44 I-!P450CS07044N -'¥'11tlwl MS f~~ plain washer 4 

45 HP450CS07045N ·J-'J::iiil:~!l(.~H M5*10 t « Jj\ ~' :; pan screw 4 

46 I-!P450CS07046N ·J·T-ii.l:~~~H M5*20 t « lj\ ~' :; pan screw 16 

8.~7E 
If~· ifflRnWU 7j· tf~n~;g El4'(§! :vr~a :1&11 1ft a 

1 HP450C08001N :¢:1-¥ii'if;ff(A) _t{ffliJI\'- upper cover 1 

2 HP450C08002N ~~tM~:3Ji IJ;IT~ iJ 1\'-
J\\\ adiabatic cover 1 

3 HP450C08003N 1m~ tiri 'f~:3£ -!f-1 r 7- 7" Jt- side table 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 HP450C08004N Jri 41- YL l'JX it£ :4:1'-tcrff~ ;I;,,-- body lower cover 1 

5 HP450C08005N 1* 11= liD* 1* Ji!ii tR (B) -1!~11= ,, ~- Jl,. ;I; ,,-- operation panel cover 1 

6 HP450C08006N 1* 1t Im :%xJltl ~ o 'J;Ix it£ ~ lid 2 IDl. 

7 HP450C08007N M'fWUxJltl~ Dwit£ ~ lid 2 IDl. 

8 HP450C08008N ~M t~ !tHl J.f; 1li lid 4 

9 HP450C08009N M5*70I!!~t(H fili1 tJJ VJ *A+ bolt 2 

10 HP450C08010N ¥~lwl M8 -¥~11£ plain washer 3 

11 HP450C08011N ;t;ft 111 ?t'l5!Ji }lit ~ [1!11 M8 '" 7- ~~ spring washer 2 

12 HP450C08012N ;\f:Hil!~ffl: M8 ;\J'H t 7 r hex nut 1 

13 HP450C08013N ;\i+J~rt~H M8*80 ;\fR*J~,. r hex bolt 1 

14 HP450C08014N iJI'EJJB~~f,J: M8 ~"i7ff7 r cap nut 1 

15 HP450C08015N iJLU'li'iil M6 .Y:'*11£ plain washer 6 

16 HP450C08016N ¥~1:&1 MS .Y:'*il£ plain washer 7 

17 HP450C080 17N t# flli ff.'l5i!i ~ ~ 1~1 MS '" 7- '*if£ spring washer 7 

18 HP450C080 18N ;\i+J~!l!~H M5*35 ;\fH ;t' jl,. r hex bolt 2 

19 HP450C08019N -J-cJ::fl?L~rt~~H M5*10 t « /J\ ;;f, -:! pan screw 5 

20 HP450C08020N 1~ 111 7\'!_ j!ji ~ ~ 1:&1 M6 '" 7- ~11£ spring washer 2 

21 HP450C08021N ;\f+Jrt~A: M6 ;\ffi t 7 r hex nut 4 

22 HP450C08022N ;\JH~rt~~H M6*16 ;\ f:¥J ,-r-· ;~.- r hex bolt 2 

23 HP450C08023N -'f~l~l M4 .Y:'*11£ plain washer 15 

24 HP450C08024N :tJF 111 ?W 5i!i ~m Jwl M4 '" 7- ~11£ spring washer 15 

25 HP450C08025N -J-'f:m~~rt~~H M4*10 t « /J\ ;;f, -:! pan screw 15 

26 HP450C08026N -J-7>fl,t~!l!~H M5*15 t « /J\ ;;f, -:! pan screw 2 

27 HP450C08027N -~'ut'!H& ~-iJ~P· ~.--- r front plate 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



jf~- if~ rfn ~AlU -~- $rfn36 B2ls:K!?f jt~IJ ~:;:: ~11 

1 HP450C09001N ~-~J t& i'R :sf: ;. 'J [,- J\-~ it scraper reciever 2 

2 HP450C09002N ~JI'Z\f[liij,j'_& 7-.'Jl,.--J\- scraper 2 

3 HP450C09003N -¥1J ;~ ~~ _E;f: }] 7- caller 4 

4 HP450C09004N 1*1 ;\J:H [I_I]~ffll~!Eili~H M4*8 ;t;- 0- ~' :; Hex holded bolt 8 

5 HP450C09005N -¥1J !'i'; :llllr '!i:. ~ f1i ~ ''77-.7'-~ scraper stay lower 1 

6 HP450C09006N ,j'j lili *.~ 5-' ]!it~ 1~1 MS '";. ~~ spring washer 16 

7 HP450C09007N ;\#Jili~FJ: M5 ;\#] t-;; r hex nut 12 

8 HP450C09008N I 1- 'f :/i,t :* ili'* £i M5*30 t « + ~' :; pan screw 4 

9 HP450C09009N 2iiJJl~i[J!'il/t~ ,, 'T jj I}) ;. 7'- scraper fixing stay 4 

10 HP450C090 1 ON ;\j:Hrtl~£1: M4 ;\:#Jt-;; r hex nut 12 

11 HP450C09011N 1# iili *.'{ 5-'-w ~ 1'&1 M4 '";. ~:£:: spring washer 4 

12 HP450C09012N 5-' ~ :st t1Jt ili~ n ;. f •) / ~lljl}) ~':; spring fixing screw 4 

13 HP450C090 13N 2i'J 1& m 5-'-J!lt ;. 7' l) / 7' spnng 4 

14 HP450C090 14N !VEl ;10 ili'* £]: M4 :!1( "' -;; 7' t -;; r cap nut 4 

15 HP450C090 15N -1-']'>fiit:*ili~H M5*10 t « ;J\ ~' :; pan screw 12 

16 HP450C090 16N f~l'&l M5 -'¥~~ plain washer 16 

17 HP450C090 1 7N -¥1J 1'25 :llllr '!i:. %f 1& _t /\'TJ-.7'-_t scraper stay upper 1 

10. ~ * 
jf7j- $ n"h ~,\lU \j- $rfn36 o -'i-~6a JR:6fi ~t~: ~11 

1 HP450C10001N ~ll.If=* f[,-j;- breaker 1 BM30-CB 

2 HP450C10002N ~Jl1\ E§.W :1 /y--/+r- condencer 2 0.8uF 

3 HP450Cl0003N t~fii!l!$ '7' +-;; f--J-.1"/+ magnet switch 1 G7L-2A-BUB 

4 HP450C10004N ftfflj :y: 6' fzffl)-y!§:l terminal 1 TB25-12 

5 HP450C10005N [iF,] it'< ~ll E§, ~ SSR SSR 1 ASR-40DA-H 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 HP450C10006N PCBi'.&. :::r/}--o~;v£;f& control PCB 1 

7 HP450Cl0007N t;;!Hilli - R 
7J -:; 'f 1 /'flf'J r cutting duct 35*50 

8 HP450C10008N i)\1JJ!f§i 7- t'-r·::r / r o--;- speed controller 1 SS-22 

9 HP450C10009N Jr:*~j[~ ~Vffi.:r.=--:~r power unit 1 S-15-24 

10 HP450C10010N ~~ii!J It!~ ::t / j"'' /-If- condencer 1 2uF 

11 HP450C10011N l.)~ i9 J 1?1 :it: ~IX_~-t:- 7- driving motor 1 YN80-25C/80JB50G 10 

12 HP450C10012N ~~ ltJ,f,~ t-7--t/-!f-- heater sensor 1 

13 HP450C10013N 1/fu}jtJf* i®¥1'-¥/fuli!W lt -t /-If- sensor 1 KSD301 9o·c 
14 HP450C10014N 1Ju~~t&*~[jli]/E14A lj: ~ !J\ ~- ") pan screw 2 2770050 

15 HP450Cl0015N HTF;s$~ jlt!J IJ t' / pin 1 <P6 

16 HP450C100l6N -¥~ -'¥~ plain washer 2 M6 

17 HP450C10017N :bu~~t&*~ID15E1tJ::B t -7 -~~t heater reciever 2 2770051 

18 HP450C10018N :bu~~i'.&. *~~rlH!h1t - 7 -t&I!!Z IJ H ~t fMjfl}J 7- T heater fixing sub stay 4 2770031 

19 HP450C10019N :bu~M.&. :buM f.& heater unit 2 2KW 

20 l-IP450C10020N ;bu ~M.&. 'ffj t' / pin 2 N0.2240143 

21 HP450C10021N ~~ ;\JH ~El~~l\H t" / p1n 2 M6*15 

22 HP450C10022N 'fffi. ~ ~~ -R]: ;\JHU-t -:; r hex U-nut 2 M6 

23 HP450C10023N ll~{,f.Jf* 1) ~ -:~ r 7- 1 -:~ + limit switch 6 V-103-1A4-T 

24 HP450C10024N ·1·-=t=mc~d~~ H t "'!J\ ~- y' pan screw 22 M3*15 

25 HP450C10025N 5$~ 7- 7" l) /'f?-:1'/"{- spring washer 22 M3 

26 HP450Cl0026N f~ -'¥-ffi~ plain washer 22 M3 

27 HP450Cl0027N iJi;HJ\ijJf* jJ .t.- m 1) ~ / r 7- 1 '/ + belt warping prevention 4 D2RV-LlllB 

28 HP450C10028N i)\1] 1$\ Jf * IDI !E 1t 1) ~ '/ r 7- 1 '/f-7-'f- belt warping prevention stay 4 2770020 

29 HP450C10029N mii~5:H lt 01) ~- ") fixing screw 8 M4*10 

30 HP450Cl0030N !lrt 1T 1~ lE 1?1 :it: !lr~fff~lE .:c- 7- motor 2 YN60-4Z/60JB 100080 

31 HP450C10031N ylfu~ 1)( yg l~OJ5J 'iln $: thermostat 1 TPXW-4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



32 HP450Cl0032N ft!1RJF* 91,-J-.1 '/ 1- timer switch l 2A2B 

33 HP450Cl0033N ifuJ iili J1JHH '/ ' ~ knob 1 MT25-W C :lli) 

34 HP450Cl0034N J6 z;JJ IT=* ~*i J,. 1 '/ 1- driving switch 1 LA39-11D C rw) 
35 HP450C10035N f~_ii-:JF* f~_li: J,. 1 '/ 1- stop switch 1 LA39-11D (~I) 

36 HP450C10036N 1~ff'IT* ~~,f~Jt: J,. 1 '/ 1- emergency switch 1 VX-Q16-1A3 

37 HP450C10037N 1- 'I= _ml -~-J~ H' t « lj\ ~' ~j pan screw 2 rlc~ili~~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



32 HP450Cl0032N Jrnf&JF* 71"'?-7-1 7 1- timer switch l 2A2B 

33 HP450C10033N iJ;;J:iliTEJE'Hi '/ ' ~ knob l MT25-W (]li) 

34 HP450Cl0034N J2l~JJT* iili!Z: J. 1 7 1- driving switch 1 LA39-11D C MD 

35 HP450C10035N fa- [Jf ,,_ 
-y-J- '* {~Jt J. 1 7 1- stop switch 1 LA39-11D (~_I) 

36 HP450Cl0036N 1!1Hf'JT* ~~,{~Jt:. J. 1 7 1- emergency switch 1 VX-Dl6-1A3 

37 HP450Cl0037N ·1-<J>m:~~~£~ t ~ /J\ :f, ':) pan screw 2 ric~~~H 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	HP-450C



